adjourned till this day fortnight.

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

A meeting of the Finance Committee was then
held, the COLONIAL SECRETARY presiding.
The following vote was passed:

Public Works.

THE GOVERNOR recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Twenty-two thousand one hundred
Dollars ($22,100) in aid of the vote, Public Works
Recurrent, Miscellaneous, Typhoon and Rainstorm
Damages.

Railway Construction.

THE COLONIAL SECRETARY brought
forward the Resolution regarding expenditure on
railway construction for the current year. He
explained that the amount stated in the Resolution